ImiaX SPEE0 TECHINOLOGY

1/10 DRIFT CHASSIS

NSTRUCTIO
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY
FULL BALL BEARINGS

WHEELBASE : STANDARD 257mm (adjustable)

WIDTH :

com

wrT
¥

VWWW.IMC-rmsi

STANDARD 190mm (adjustable)

L

[

GEAR RATIO : 189

CASTER :

P

I “‘=-___-||-ﬂ"

# SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

[

0to-12 degrees

CAMBER :



XXXK-D S

1/ 10 DRIFT CHASSIS

0.05" L Wrench

=
= T
1.5 L Wrench
RF
(—m
7 *
2.0 L Wrench
¥
i
7 ’
/(',—
2.5 L Wrench
¥

XXX-D S WRTREEN

Necessary tools and accessories for [ XXX-D S ] assembly { { V { L Z /

IS X{SEEETECHNIOLOGY,

6.0X2 sponge X1
i

2X9.8 pin (with flat spot) X1
i (F)

M2 X8 screw X1
MR (5

-
55
-
.

10 H=Y

L

Damper oil #300
ST #300

5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench
B iR

| B |

MsS7

T SPEE0 TECHIIDL OGN

130008 BLACK
GREASE

&

Black grease Ball diff. grease
TR

P S
. 2.9x 4 wrench
3X35 ;g n .

~

1EUD4DEALL DIFF.

M3 X3 screw X1
flZp] £

158 X 12 Sponge tape X1
iR

R-clip X4
RFEAT

20X 80 Sponge tape X2
iR

EVA Double side X1
EVA Smie

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TEA®K
[(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT )

b O 5 | e | ] m Hﬂbb}' knife

g =)
 Em—

i:ﬂ h Screwdriver

Side cutter

@ Pa s

‘ Needle nose pliers

4

|/ ;
= 0L X % gg]lssnrs

./

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [ XXX-D S ] best performance |
R R R TR LB [ X0O(-D S ] T e |

XX¥X-Ds 2




7z PARTS

(=

—
—J

HT
HT

@p:—
Front lower arm X E\L@[—IL
B HEWE I

+0.5

O

1O

suspension mount (+0.5) X2
THEWE(+0.5)

25

@D 4-82@')

X 46 arm shaft X2
R

58X 26 Adjuster X2
A=

25X 3 shaft bush X2
BOENEE

25X 1 shaft bush X2
BONEE

3X5.8X1 spacer X2
L2y

3X5.8X4 spacer X2
BhH

er hex ball X2
PRy s |

5.8 ball connector x 2
= |

M3 X 8 screw X4

ju

il

ALERER R

M3 X 12 screw X2
PEER

M3 X 14 screw X2

ML

L]

- FRONT LOWER ARM
) TR

ABEFEYW Front lower arm assembly
TR

@ 5.8 ball connector

M3x12 @

© 5.8x26 Adjuster ® 2.5%3 shaft bush

M 3x5.8%1 spacer

O M3x14

2.5xX46 arm shaft

®

lower arm @

{0 2.5 X3 shaft bush

@ M3x14

5.8 ball ct
@ 2.5X46 arm shaft oy - = eonneEer
2 5% 1 shaft bush @ S8 "/
2 (3
@ lower arm
4.8 Copper hex ball @ & 358 @b
X5 8%
4.8 Copper hex ball @ O V3% 12 3%5.8%4 spacer @ spacer
2.5x1 shaft bush L \ 5.8 26 Adjuster @
LBiTFYV Attaching front lower arms
bl ASSEMBLY TIPS
rHEE/ B TR
I
PUSH
BE A
5.8 ball
connector
5.8 B8R
: Tools
suspension mount (+0.5) @ TE

M3x8 @

XX¥-Ds 3



7z PARTS

V% L— |

Gear box mount X1

"Wm - O
6.2 X2 sponge X1
Al

as=ig

Upper deck support X1  Bevel gear 16T X1
et ]

O

HX T X0.3 spacer X1

F"‘"m

\©

Bevel gear lower dust cover (RM) x1
VS T R ()

8> 14 ball bearing X1 5X10 ball bearing X1

i bk
I o
M3 X8 screw X5 M2 X6 screw X1
piTiL 2 [ P ik

—m [

M2 X8 screw X1 M2x6 screw x2

R (L) IRE R
O '——— Bevel gear-short shaft X1
— ST

Propeller shaft joint X1
FREEHE T

- FRONT GEAR BOX

AU

Al BRI #E 22

Bevel gear-short shaft €)

Bevel gear 16T @

M2x6 @

8 X 14 ball bearing €

W

m Front gear box assembly

~

o>

=

shaft joint @

5% T X 0.3 spacer @

S 5% I B

Lower dust cover @

Gear box mount @

m Attaching front gear box

-~

@ 5 10 ball bearing

R

{) sponge

© M2x8

Upper deck EUPPV

s

XX¥-DsS 4



7z PARTS

Jointring X2
R

Bevel gear 40T X1
s

Diff_plate X2
HEEE

4

L]

Diff. nut =1
HE iR

~ Long joint X1
EEHF

o Steelball 1.5 X10
#E 1.5

C

Steel ball 3.0 X 11
#E 3.0

Short joint X 1

— R
[[ Ty m
M2 .5 30 screw X1 Diﬁﬁnng X1
HHEWRBRCET) B

HX8X2.5Bush X2
HE

@l

2.5 X6 spacer X2
2.5 X6 #lik

O

10X12X0.3 spacer X3
BhH

1 10x15 ball bearing X2

-« FRONT DIFF. SET

iR EAE
m Front diff. set assembly
W HEE R
Short joint @ >
ot Diff. plate @ ®\

e °
,ﬁq \ 5X8%25 Bush @ @
Apply ball diff. grease T Q Steel ball 1.5
to the balls during &1 [[77 0 XK AR
assembly. AL/ s 2 5% 6 spacer
BRET R N QO )

Compress once, , . 29X 8X2.5 Bush

then attach. o~ oy _': ° o=

ST T et X, >4

vl © Bevel gear 40T
Diff. spring @ Steelball 3.0
_ @) Diff. plate
Diff. nut @ wf"’ Tighten M2.5 X 30 Hex. screw to
avoid diff. set loosing.

@) Long joint

8

REE M2.5 X 30 A EER - BRILEERER -

Attention! Don't over tighten
screw, otherwise it will
influence the diff. actuation.

RTESMANAR - REEE{rE -

/@Q\ © 10X 12X0.3 spacer
5 ‘)x ( 10x 15 ball bearing

6 10X 12X 0.3 spacer
@ Joint ring

€@ Joint ring

@ 10< 15 ball bearing
@ 10x 12X 0.3 spacer

g I

XX¥X-Ds 5



7. PARTS BAG ” -

Bevel gear upper dust cover (RM) x1
gl RAEERD ()

T

O

ol

HT gear box cover A X1
HTeH A

oim
O O

HT gear box cover B X1
HTea# &b

[

M1.6X4 screw X2
HHER

M3 X8 screw X2
(o Scrow

M3 10 screw X2

il g 1

(Jm

OPTIONAL PARTS

B i

i—
) Emm
N X2 x4

210221 XXX Alum. one way unit (RM)

XXX SB5Ea REiE ()

FRONT GEAR BOX COVER
AIEE F

ALBIFEW Attaching front diff. set

ERWEE

© M1.6x4

“xh @ Upper dust cover

m Attaching front gear box cover

M3x10 @

ZRNMEHLEE

© M3x8

XXX-DS ©



7% PARTS BAG 5

©0©

£,

qhJ]]|IJ]-|1|IJIJIIIIIJI|I|I-|-|“”” IIIII:I|'|=|'|E|'|

]

IR

Front upper arm A X1
B _HEWA

Front upper arm B X1
B HEWB

Front upper arm C X1
i _HgC

Front upperarm D X1
W HEWD

0.8 X 26 Adjuster X2
FrieeA

M3 X 25 screw X2
AR

M2 5 X6 screw X4
e

M2 X4 screw X2
EE R

3X5.8X3 spacer X2
Bh

5.8 ball connector X2

25X 20 am shaft X2

W

- FRONT UPPER ARM

AR

ABEEW Front upper arm assembly
W

L

5.8 ball connector @

upper arm C @

@ M3x25

CASTER SETTING

A, C, E, are available for swapping using.
Please refer to below instructions.
Below diagrams are for right arm installation.

G M25X6

& upper arm B

5.8 % 26 Adjuster @ T O
CASTER UPPER ARM
5.8 ball connector @ 16° E|E

12 E
O M3x25 8°
\

R

Please change screw M2.5 X6 to M2.5x 10 for caster 12716

ASSEMBLY TIPS
#H 8T

5.8 ball
connector

5.8 ERER

Upper amm
B LW

XX¥-Ds 7



7 PARTS BAG ﬂ i iy

P ABEEW tumbuckle assembly
/@\ T
g - 2 T r
g B ,..;.I.- &-\ ||1'I'I'|"i:|r|| _______
- - < el e
5 . 4 8 adjuster @ £ 4 8 adjuster @ .
Steening rail X1
WA, M3x25 @ M3x 25 @
(3]
@ i
A
4.8X4.5 copper ball connector X3 O AT O m ©
HBEETR - r:_'”-—
12 4Amm 15mm
SRt Siron of 0 ABEFY Steering rail assembly BEEFY Attaching steering rail
WERnE R o S BB IR % O M2x4
@ :l g@ 3% 5% 0.2 spacer
<
Rail pulley X2 )/
![ﬁ]f!.'ﬂﬁ % >
@ Steering rail ﬁ@b © Rail spacer
= Al N
4 8 adjuster X6 4 = o :
HIS A =l
4. 8X4.5 copper ball connector @ C =
i % —
Rail post X2 Steering turnbuckle @
BETH

% (4 % 7@% s @ Rail pulley

7 ST
Assemble this side _Ii' b

Rail spacer X2
L IEIR 1=

-

downwards
T

ius

M2 X4 screw X2
101 4

Servo saver turnbuckle @

AT ARAARI

M3 X 25 screw X3
IR

m—




7z PARTS

= REAR LOWER ARM
TS

m Rear lower arm assembly

HT rear lower arm X2
HT# TH#%

[ o[ -05

suspension mount (-0.5) X1
THEWEE(-0.5)

i O +2.5

suspension mount (+2.5) X 1
TREWE(+2 5)

rl=—1X.

25X 46 arm shaft X2
R

252X 3 shaft bush X2
BOEEE

©
©
@i

2.5>1 shaft bush X2
BOMEE

48X 4.5 copper ball connector X2
FABIEER

M3 X8 screw X4
STLEHR

OPTIONAL PARTS
O O

820039 Alum. suspension mount (+2.5)
HEOEENEE (+2.5)

N

= #2.5

# 210321 suspension balls 2.5 5 iIs required
for Alum. suspension mount installing.

LU F3ER2 (210321) fhSHEEA-F eI 8-

#TEEER

4 8X 4.5 copper ball connector @

25X 1 shaft bush €

&

© 2 5% 46 arm shaft

2.9X 3 shaft bush @

@ lower arm

2.95% 3 shaft bush

© 2 546 arm shaft

<

2 Al

@ 4.8x4.5 copper ball connector

@ 2.5X1 shaft bush

m Attaching rear lower arm

ZERATES

@ suspension mount (-0.5)

REAR TOE ANGLE SETTING

S0+

S0
position : RF

position : RR
+0.5

XX¥-Ds 9



7 PARTS BA
Va '

XXX Eccentric motor mount 1

XXX (O
0 i —

Bevel gear-long shaft X1
E]; Tep i

L

Gear box mount *X1
B FEE

Spur gear 48P 74T X1
]

e
TR,

spur gear holder X1

iR

L]

2X98 pin X1
)

:': Bevel gear lower dust cover (RM) X1

y e FRAER ()

5X 10 ball bearing X2 83X 14 ball bearing X1

i 1
M3 X 8 screw X6 M3 X5 screw X3
AUTIRRR FRE®H
M2 X 6 screw X2 M2 X6 screw X1
JLEH R EER

- REAR GEAR BOX
e

m Rear gear box assembly

i 5

@ 83 14 ball bearing
Y = ‘ll © 510 ball bearing

S

¥ o

I
@=L

@ Bevel gear-long shaft

-

Gear box mount @ i'

Spur gear @

~

2X98pin@®

motor mount @

@ Bevel gear 18T

m Attaching rear gear box

REREEH

Lower dust cover @)

XXX-Ds 10



7 PAR

[=

/

%?g%t joint X1 gﬂci;:rillt ring X2
T

| ==

Yy

Long joint X1
K5ng

©

X8 X4 Bush X1
AE

Solid axle plate X2
R T A

©

3X6X0.5spacer X1
-0y

ﬂ:ll RO

M2.5X 30 screw X1
HEEECES)

Bevel gear 34T X1
iy

1015 ball bearing X2
i

Solid axle nut X1
e

O

10X12X0.3 spacer X3
BR

-« REAR SOLID AXLE (SPOOL)
BEM

m Rear solid axle (spool) assembly
% B A 52

Bevel gear &

Solid axle plate @
@ 5x8x4 Bush

Long joint &

® Solid axle plate

Joint ring @

“0

® 10x12x0.3 spacer

1015 ball bearing @

@ 10X 12X0.3 spacer

10X 12X 0.3 spacer @

/(%
@) 3X6x0.5 spacer
'S
,,-»% @ Sshort joint

® 1015 ball bearing

@ Joint ring 151

XXX-Ds 11




XXX-Ds 12

REEW LS

m Attaching rear gear box cover

PSTEP 3 4

4

Upper dust cover @

m Attaching rear solid axle (spool)
S B

-« REAR GEAR BOX COVER
Y E

L3

il

48X45co ball connector X2
At

M1.6X4 screw X2
HEEE

(jum

M3 X B screw X2
(EE R ik

M3 X 10 screw X2
O

gear box cover A X1
e A
l O I
0O OO0
(
ﬁear box cover B X1

=
/
Bevel gear upper dust cover (RM) x1
el FEREERR ()
l O l
OO0 OO0

[ ooy

7z PARTS BAG
o
M=~
O



7 PARTS

Iﬂ i

Wheel axle X2

Brake calipers X2
4 B

Wheel hubs (brake disc shaped) X2
7R EE (A BT AR

© &

Steel CVA universal shaft 44 X2
|BICVAMEDE 44

KPl upnght B X1
KPE&EB

KPI upnight A X1
I{Pﬁé)ﬁ\g

(o (o

M2 X 4 screw X2 M2 5X6 screw X2

R A [ R
O
1 L
2X98pin X2 Brake calipers mount X2
{8 e

211 ball bearing X2 10X 15 ball bearing X2
e B

@

4 8X 4.5 copper ball connector X2
R TR Wk

i

M3 X 11 screw X4
FEERH

ﬂ - FRONT AXLE
Al bR

m Front axle assembly
X2

BALL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY LOCATION

iR =

Wheel axle @ @ universal shaft 44

Make 2

2X98 pin @ Standard setting A,D

Install location by reguired
KPI angle as list.

€ Wheel hubs

2% 9.8 pin@® @ 5:< 11 ball bearing
@ 4.8 4.5 copper ball connector

5 @ 4.8x4.5 copper ball connector

© 10x 15 ball bearing

Brake calipers mount @)

Brake calipers

@ Brake calipers mount

M2 x4 @

{0 Brake calipers

Wheel hubs @

m Attaching front axle

BRI E

;lll
i 8 | — @ / T -
5 —

XWXX-Ds 13



7z PARTS

(o)

MR CVAMEN 44

Steel CVA universal shaft 44 X2

Wheel hubs (brake disc shaped) X2

7R P (M ERRREY)

[.

HT wheel hub X2
HThaEE

23X 11 ball bearing X2
i

L1

2X9.8 pin X4
-

(oo

M2 X 4 screw X2
R

O

M3x25 screw x2
IEfHR

Ojm

Brake calipers X2

A4 Bl

S

Wheel axle X2
BEERT

10X 15 ball bearing X2
i

1 [ |

22X 22 shaft X2
i

[

M2.5X 2.5 screw X2
Mg 4

O =

4.8 adjuster (L) x4
HiSE (&)

4.8 X 4.5 copper ball connector X2

A RTRER

- REAR AXLE

m Rear axle assembly

WA R

2X 11 ball bearing €)

2X9.8 pin ®

universal shaft 44 @

®

@ 4.8X4.5 copper ball connector

& wheel hub

© 10x 15 ball bearing

m Attaching rear axle

R
® Wheel hubs

® 2x9.8 pin

@ Rear axle

| Please tighten set screw
2 5mm on the flat_

PFSTEP 4 4

Attaching rear upper

turnbuckle
228 4H T




@ Alum. propeller shaft

/ M3x3
2X9.86 pin @ @:M3x

i,
@ 298 pin

e
X @
®2 3
= W
2, A
IS
4=
N
-
2
D
(=
=
o

FR{ENs & EREE

m Attaching rear damper stay

- MIDDLE SHAFT & DAMPER STAY

opper hex ball

ERHBRE

front damper stay @

ERABRE

m Attaching front damper stay

XXX rear damper stay X1

XXX Eot IR

Alum. propeller shaft X1

e

XXX front damper stay X1

MOOKHTEE AR

7z PARTS BAG

(]

eller shaft joint > 1

#

|]@:§m

4 8 Copper hex ball X4
HABH BT

8

AR ()

M2 X8 screw X1

{ — i

2X9.8 pin X2

L

C LT 1

M3 X8 screw X4

AR

SOOI

M3 X3 screw X2

AR

il

XXX-Ds 15

3% 35 pin @

M3 X8 screw X8
(mm —

6.5X2 sponge X1
g



- DAMPER
A

THrm LBIFTEYW Damper assembly
| . ‘HHHH W F TS
_!Iln....H [4)
Coil spring 28mm (gold) x4 Damper cylinder x4 6“5/
SRR 28mm () ERES A
= @ E-clip

I D _ X4 ’ a/ -
Piston rod X4 e ~0C
ammi o ? : Make 4 -

7 PARTS BA

o

Piston =4
it e

Pull down piston and pour oil into cylinder.
Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

i FEEWE AR - 8 F TS ESREE -

, ] ( © damper O-ring /O
Cylinder cap X4 ‘ D piston rod @ ®

R -

Damper adjuster =4
- b T

rod guide @

3 rod guide cap @

Rod guide cap x4
SRR T

#+00€E

10.8X0.9 O-ring X4 oll seal
O

Damper retainer >4 @

HREW Damper O-ring P3 X4
BRBON
1]
Oil seal X4 ' E-clip X 10
21 F 1 i
Pull down piston rod 3mm, attach oil seal and
@ I)m absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.
B8 T R 3mm i - 2k R 0L N S AR - & shock spring
— AT damper retainer @
R TR A STaR R

XXX-Ds 16



ABEFY Attaching front da LBFTEY Attaching rear damper
S AR 28 AR TRGEHERE
FRONT|» REAR |»
M3x5 @
M3X5@
% PARTS BAG E ~ BUMPER, BODY MOUNTS
ﬂar Bumper assembly m Attaching body mounts
i Bt 4R 2 A E
O 0
iy @ M3X8
Bumper X1
o )

Dm,m I

M3 X8 screw X5
JLSE AR

( T
M3 X 8 screw X4
= R

@==

R-clip X2
R

2X11.8 pin X4
i

Rear body mount >x2
TR H

-Frnnt body mount X2
BIER

@ Front body mount

@ Bumper mount

FRONT

XXX-Ds 17



Attaching the servo as shown.

(AR RILBREGE -

e
%
N~

Servo mount &

Servo (not included)

’ L ,_I._h.#

@) 3x6x0.5 spacer

AN

Q
% °
e
P
S - 3y |
a < 0m >
= QL
? W o |5
; _ o
3 \ X | €
A\ 3 | £
o i § VN L |:
> £ 2 (s cE
18 o= W / G &
LU Q5 2 S8
0 ok g 4
= @
2 : =
18 =
Eﬂ
Em
=
=
e
\
Q" (o) G . s
- . X X o
m X : ¢ B s 2 % 3 > x
U__n o
) 23 || & | S 2% ¥ 28 z & = g =g mm
= - — P — . ]
- 5k 54 s : 5 2k 5 B 3 B 3E B 2
C {(0)) st (o)) e8 5% (03 58 g ¢ Wm A% HF
= = =
< i i 1L Ox x Rz & Bz Hi &
W

XXX-Ds 18



- BATTERY MOUNT & MOTOR
T & KiE

m Attaching motor

7 PAR

o

il 'l el eEr)]

) 4"; AN

3 X 6X0.5 spacer

o k
s, ]
L) ] i
W, s
e~ o
»

/-

XXX eccentric motor mount X1
XXX RO RS s

N

Ny
i \
e o
|

RoXEzEEE @

eccentnc motor mount

pinion gear o
. M3 X 10 screw X5 (separately available)
TN R

A

Loose screw to tum o _ Tum counter-clockwise 3
for gear space Py for ratio decrease 1 _—-——0n fTurrl clockwise
adjustment = i S SN ., N or ratio increase
S SO R B 2 ] "'" L p )i
SEi S RERR T 7 N S—aw/ '

M3 X 14 screw X2 Gl)id ] oAl

AR IR

R

Adjust for proper space
B R R

m Attaching brace

TR

ADDITIONAL PURCHAS M3X10 @ Lo

Strenghten plate
Shionghitenp 1]

148017-148025
MST 48P Pinion gear 17T-25T
MST 48P JR:Es8 177-25T

XXX-Ds 19



O | ROBRRTRY 0

Gear box connector €

121R

- UPPER DECK

2&

MBEXW Attaening upper deck

U
i
()
r
0
\

frem
g
S
.
2
S
@
=)

@ Gear box connector

_..!__ﬂuu =
D o
o O
o %
[
X
(]
=
@
v .nq._._...u__.___.w.......l\ v T s P |
. 0
© © . WO N &
© e |
0 < 4 J_’ﬁ '
9 3 ﬂma
2 NV
ﬁwayﬁg
= . @_.,..;._.ﬁ...%-
@ : J_H,M. _ RN .. € Fﬁﬁﬂh u.______,_____ —
N/ (/N Y,
O T e Hﬂ# I
\CRW}
0 RDhnBLnn (R 1] Fo -
= [ ]
[P Is
S/ I
O 0 L eeeradiada Peddia "
O 0O _m %
2 X
L @
o _
5
= . g 5
: 58 =8 5%
b e_ - ]
u % Q 78 B g o8
. o = o
a; B A
(] om) = -
% ! Ajfﬂ

[c o]

XXX yﬁp&r deck X1

XXX gearbox cover X1

 F A R

Gear box connector X2

Lo

XXX%-DS 20



7 PARTS BAG E ~- %?JJE%HY MOUNT & ESC @

) 4 -
=} -'I 4
. | %@ﬁy.ﬁ
ABZEW Attaching battery mount 2 N O ot
o/ recrmELEE |3 0) e T Q o ) —2
: & I! ¢ ﬁ ‘. s

XXX Battery strap X1
KKK Bt

The assembly and conservation method
may be different by specification of battery.

EhpEELAFEERAEMEENER ©haERS
ARFEFLAL - LEFERENEAmERTRE -

0 Recommended battery measurement
L140 X W49 H27mm (not exceed)
XXX Battery mount X2 AR (140 X W49 X E2Tmm) R 1L Apy it
Wit

@ @ (T il

M3 X9 Hex piller X2 M3 X8 screw X2 e . — 2 B / P -
EiRA S 1R e ;- =TI it Kbt

@% [

R-clip X2 M3 X8 screw X2

RN IR R

ABEFY Attaching battery ABITEY Attaching receiver & ESC

Z2EREh EHREBWE & BTEER

NNE

g receiver & ESC
(not included)

G R e e e e e

i

battery (not included) @

double sided tape @




XXX-Ds 22

More details, please refer to MST website.

EENMEANE LR -

#* Please consider the environment
[ www _rc-mst.com ]

and power for tire choice.
e AORIE - & FEE i BOWERTE -

..........

L
/

R0\ ity
] 4 24 RN i o
2 -~v_. , .“__..” [ .
2 W ORI
R -
__../
.... 3 N s = = <
o __.__.- fi __1@.”.:”_ H____._..“rh_.._\.....,hm“"....
& e | A g
Y. ! .l..-l.. /i

X D o T S

CS-RTire @

m Attaching rear wheels

TR
ZERER

M4 flange nut @

m Attaching front wheels

- WHEELS
RatE

OPTIONAL PARTS

210282 MST Diffuser
iR

# Please make the object as the standard.

MALIEMAE-

210379 Rear bumper
E iR

M4 flange nut >4
M4 igRiE
.

&=

CS-R Tire X4
CS-R ARk

7z PARTS BAG



XOXK-[) S GEAR RATIG ST

1/10 DRIFT CHASSIS % CS RATIO

s
"":EAH HATI D ( For 48P Spur Gear )

FINAL DRIVE 40T/16T <2.50>

FINAL DRIVE 3B6T/17T <2.12>

68T | 70T | 72T | 74T 68T | 70T | 72T | 74T 68T | 70T | 72T | 74T 68T | 70T | 72T | 74T
17T 774 17T 822 17T 922 17T 1088
18T 731 18T 777 18T 871 18T 1028
19T 674 | 692 19T 716 | 7.36 19T 802 | 825 19T 047 | 974
20T 640 | 658 20T 680 | 699 20T 762 | 784 20T 900 | 925
21T 593 | 610 | 626 21T 630 | 648 | 666 21T 706 | 726 | 746 21T 833 | 857 | 881
22T 566 | 582 | 598 22T 601 | 618 | 635 22T 674 | 693 | 712 2oT 795 | 818 | 841
23T | 526 | 541 | 557 | 572 23T | 558 | 575 | 591 | 608 23T | 626 | 645 | 663 | 681 23T | 739 | 761 | 783 | 804
oar | 504 | 519 | 533 | 548 2at | 535 | 551 | 567 | 582 2ar | 600 | 618 | 635 | 653 oar | 708 | 729 | 750 | 7.71
o5T | 484 | 498 | 512 | 526 25T | 514 | 529 | 544 | 559 25T | 576 | 593 | 610 | 627 25T | 680 | 700 | 720 | 740
26T | 465 | 479 | 492 26T | 494 | 500 | 523 26T | 554 | 570 | 586 26T | 654 | 673 | 692
27T | 448 | 461 | 474 27T | 476 | 490 | 504 27T | 533 | 549 | 565 27T | 630 | 648 | 667
oBT | 432 | 444 28T | 459 | 472 28T | 514 | 529 28T | 607 | 625
oaT | 417 | 429 29T | 443 | 456 oaT | 497 | 511 29T | 586 | 603
30T | 403 30T | 428 30T | 480 30T | 567
31T | 3.90 31T | 414 31T | 465 31T | 548
* FORMULA
i CS BATIO
Sgi;r gear teeth Ezf&ring gear
* ~ .
( Pinion gear teeth X Diff pinion gear ) B ﬁ’ﬁ?{ ratio REAR GEAR BOX
FRiE R A wiEE
2nd REDUCTION RATE [
SPUR GEAR o 3
SINION GEAR s PARTS CODE | 210034 | 210025 | 210035 | 210036
s 32T/18T <1.78> 210362 1:1.19

34T/18T <1.89> 210069 1:1:12 15132 1:1.63 1:2.02

36T/17T <2.12> 210034
40T/16T <250> 210025 '

XXX-Ds 23



m]| ¥ [w] Max Speed Technology

wWwWw.rc-rst.com it @ ES @pmmgum

[ facebook com/MST.tw ] ® SOYINK|
026086

XXXK-D S

1/10 SCALE RC 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

NSTRUCTIO




	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分1
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分2
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分3
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分4
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分5
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分6
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分7
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分8
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分9
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分10
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分11
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分12
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分13
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分14
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分15
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分16
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分17
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分18
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分19
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分20
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分21
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分22
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分23
	XXX-D-S-組裝說明_1218_部分24

